UNOFFICIAL COPY

18 RS BR 967

1	A RESOLUTION adjourning the Senate in honor and loving memory of Billy Ray
2	Bale.
3	WHEREAS, Billy Ray Bale was a son of this Commonwealth, having been born in
4	Green County on January 18, 1934, to the late Garnett Edwin and Bessie Ford Bale; and
5	WHEREAS, Billy Ray Bale was a former employee of General Electric who had
6	retired after 33 years of meritorious service; and
7	WHEREAS, a proud veteran of the United States Army who served in the Korean
8	War, Billy Ray Bale was a member of the American Legion Rod Lowe Post #124 and the
9	William B. Allen Masonic Lodge #704 F&AM in Summersville; and
10	WHEREAS, Billy Ray Bale was a member of the Summersville Baptist Church;
11	and
12	WHEREAS, Billy Ray Bale, beloved father, grandfather, brother, and friend,
13	departed this earthly life on December 1, 2017, leaving his family, friends, and all those
14	whose lives he touched in solemn mourning; and
15	WHEREAS, Billy Ray Bale is survived by his son and his wife, Tracy and Pam
16	Bale; grandchildren, Shelbi Bale, Grace Bale, Gage Bale, Natalia Warren and her
17	husband, Andy, and Kelsey Gowin; three great-grandchildren; brother, Charles Bale;
18	special friend, Rita Slude; and a host of other family members, friends, and loved ones
19	who will dearly miss his presence in their lives;
20	NOW, THEREFORE,
21	Be it resolved by the Senate of the General Assembly of the Commonwealth of
22	Kentucky:
23	\Rightarrow Section 1. The members of the Senate hereby express their most profound
24	sympathy upon the passing of Billy Ray Bale, and extend heartfelt condolences to his
25	family, friends, and community in this time of loss.
26	Section 2. When the Senate adjourns this day, it does so in honor and loving \mathbf{P}
27	memory of Billy Ray Bale.

XXXX

Page 1 of 2

Section 3. The Clerk of the Senate is directed to transmit a copy of this
Resolution to Senator David P. Givens for delivery to the family.